(i) Shares issued on exercise

Shares issued on exercise of the Options rank equally with the then issued shares of the
Company.

(j) Reconstruction of capital

If at any time the issued capital of the Company is reconstructed, all rights of an
Optionholder are to be changed in a manner consistent with the Corporations Act and the
ASX Listing Rules at the time of the reconstruction.

(k) Participation in new issues

There are no participation rights or entitlements inherent in the Options and holders will not
be entitled to participate in new issues of capital offered to Shareholders during the currency
of the Options without exercising the Options.

(l) Change in exercise price

An Option does not confer the right to a change in Exercise Price or a change in the number
of underlying securities over which the Option can be exercised.

(m) Transferability

The Options are transferable subject to any restriction or escrow arrangements imposed by
ASX or under applicable Australian securities laws.

  35

Schedule 3 – Pro-Forma Balance Sheet

Half Year Subsequent Jun-21 Pro-forma Balance after

Reviewed transactions estimated adjustments Rights Issue

89,723 40,307 130,031 2,688,905 2,818,935
96,460 (25,650) 70,810 - 70,810

186,183 14,657 200,840 2,688,905 2,889,745

- - - - -
- - - - -

8,964,817 282,421 9,247,238 - 9,247,238

8,964,817 282,421 9,247,238 - 9,247,238

9,151,000 297,078 9,448,078 2,688,905 12,136,983

344,326 (130,303) 214,023 - 214,023
1,048,900 (1,048,900) - - -

16,000 10,345 26,345 - 26,345
22,622 22,622 - 22,622

45,000 (5,000) 40,000 - 40,000
- - - - -

1,454,226 (1,151,236) 302,990 - 302,990

- - - - -
43,400 6,127 49,527 - 49,527

43,400 6,127 49,527 - 49,527

1,497,626 (1,145,109) 352,517 - 352,517

7,653,374 1,442,187 9,095,561 2,688,905 11,784,466

15,284,724 1,258,383 16,543,107 2,688,905 19,232,012
(7,631,350) 183,803 (7,447,546) - (7,447,546)

7,653,374 1,442,187 9,095,561 2,688,905 11,784,466

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents
Trade and other receivables

Total Current Assets

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Plant and equipment
Investments in Subsidiaries
Mineral exploration and evaluation

Total Non-Current Assets

TOTAL ASSETS

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade creditors and accruals
Deferred creditors - D&O
Provision for annual leave
Other provisions
Related party loans
Third party loans

Total Current Liabilities

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Directors and Officers Long Term
Provision for long service leave

Total Non-Current Liabilities

TOTAL LIABILITIES

NET ASSETS

EQUITY

Contributed Equity